## **ENNIS PLANNING BOARD POSITIONS**

The Town of Ennis Planning Board has a vacancy to fill and is looking for interested persons to serve on the board. This is a volunteer position, and the applicant must be a resident within the incorporated limits of the Town of Ennis. The Planning Board deals with matters of Town Growth, Zoning, Subdivisions as well as numerous other functions. If you are interested in serving on the Planning Board for the Town of Ennis, send a letter of interest to: Town of Ennis/Planning Brd., 328 W Main Street, Ennis, MT. 59729, drop off at Ennis Town Hall or email: <a href="Mayor@ennismontana.org">Mayor@ennismontana.org</a>. Deadline for application is 2 pm March 11th, 2024. If you have any questions regarding the position contact Ennis Town Hall @ 406 682-4287.

Publish: February 22, 29